ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE

Rep. Wes Keller, Chairman State Capitol Building Room 120 Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 465-2186



Rep. Bob Lynn, Vice-Chair State Capitol Building Room 108 Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 465-4931

House Judiciary Committee

HJR 33 ver. A to CSHJR 33 (JUD) ver. U Explanation of Changes

CSHJR 33 (JUD) added the requirement that all Judicial Council members (excluding the chief justice) be subject to confirmation by the Alaska State Legislature. The committee substitute changed HJR 33's original requirement that the Council act by a concurrence of a majority of its members who are participating in a vote back to the original Constitution of the State of Alaska language with the modification of *four* being increased to *five* to reflect the Judicial Council's increased membership.